

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9835 OF 2018  
IN WP/382/2002 WITH WP/377/2002  
WITH CA/9836/2018 IN WP/382/2002

PUNARAM VIMALA RATHOD AND ORS  
VERSUS  
PANDURANG AMBADAS PANDHARE AND OTHERS

WITH

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2016

PRABHAKAR NIVRUTTI KHARAD  
VERSUS  
DURGADAS ANANTRAO DESHPANDE AND OTHERS

AND

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 6849 OF 2018

VICTOR SHANTAVAN ARWADE  
VERSUS  
SHALOMAN PRASAD ARWADE DIED LRS

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

Dated: September 21, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

Steps shall be taken by the applicants / petitioners as against the  
deceased non-applicants / respondents within four weeks from today,  
failing which the application / petition shall stand abated.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...