



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**4 WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2002
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2002**

**AMBADAS VISHWANATH PANDHARE AND ANR.
VERSUS
GOVINDLAL HARINARAYAN AGRAWAL AND ORS.**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. V.D. Salunke
AGP for Respondent/s – State : Mr. K.N. Lokhande
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2.b, 2.d, 2.g to 2.i., 3.2 to 3.7, 4.a to 4.c
& 5 : Mr. Nitin Jagdale h/f. Mr. Hon Ashwin Vinayak

...

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 23rd June, 2025**

PER COURT:

1. Despite grant of time to take steps against deceased respondent on last occasion, again time is sought.
2. Time to take steps against deceased respondent is granted by way of last chance.
3. Stand over to 07.07.2025.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)