



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2002

Punaram Vimala Rathod And Ors

VERSUS

Pandurang Ambadas Pandhare And Ors

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2002

Ambadas Vishwanath Pandhare And Anr.

VERSUS

Govindlal Harinarayan Agrawal And Ors.

Ms. Harsha Lomte h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP for State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07th August, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of both sides, writ petitions shall be heard finally on
15.09.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj